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1 Sumit Mukherjee‐Debabrata Majumder 353.23 215.0 132.0 53.6 22.0 422.61
2 Rajeshwar Tewari‐Keyzad Anklesaria 405.13 246.6 86.9 46.9 22.0 402.40
3 Sandeep Thakral‐Jaggy Shivdasani 373.3 227.2 116.6 19.8 22.0 385.63
4 Sukamal Das‐Subrata Saha 218.9 133.2 49.5 33.8 22.0 238.54
5 Dipak Poddar‐Jitu Solani 298.5 181.7 41.3 223.00
6 Shibhnath Sarkar‐Pranab Bardhan 266.3 162.1 46.2 208.30
7 Gopinath Manna - Sandip Datta 128 77.9 118.8 196.71
8 Raju Tolani‐Ajay Khare 24.8 15.1 154.0 15.5 184.60
9 Kaustabh Nandi - Sagnik Roy 105.6 64.3 92.4 17.6 174.28

10 Dipak Santra‐Anirudhh Bhattacharjee 247 150.3 13.2 163.55
11 Bhabesh Saha‐Shambhunath Ghosh 191.4 116.5 35.2 7.4 159.11
12 R Venkatesh‐Arvind Srinivasan 36.9 22.5 127.6 150.06
13 Badal Das‐Partha Sarthi Mukherjee 201.43 122.6 26.4 149.01
14 Subhash Dhakras ‐ R Sreedharan 217.5 132.4 132.39
15 P Sridhar‐S Sunderram 79.2 48.2 77.6 125.81
16 Ashok Goel‐Kr Venkatraman 89.1 54.2 35.2 22.0 111.44
17 Rana Roy‐Sayantan Kushari 62 37.7 72.6 110.34
18 Subhash Gupta‐Sapan Desai 85.8 52.2 35.2 22.3 109.73
19 Kaustabh Nandi‐Kaustubh Bendre 176 107.1 107.13
20 Sayantan Kushari‐Sagnik Roy 175.73 107.0 106.97
21 Hemant Jalan‐Sandip Datta 175.73 107.0 106.97
22 Swarnendu - Kr Venkatraman 172.7 105.1 105.12
23 Satyabrata Mukherjee‐Abhijit Chakraborty 161.7 98.4 98.43
24 Subhash Gupta‐Arun Bapat 147.4 89.7 7.4 97.12
25 RA Agarwal‐Abhijit Sarkar 118.8 72.3 21.5 93.81
26 Srinivasan & Maneesh Bahuguna 0.0 92.4 92.40
27 Sayantan Kushari - Kaustubh Bendre 0.0 92.4 92.40
28 R Krishnan - R Raghavendra 39.6 24.1 52.8 14.9 91.80
29 Binod Shaw - Sanjit Dey 27.5 16.7 49.5 23.9 90.14
30 S Vijayraghavan - Vasudevan 0.0 64.4 22.0 86.40
31 Srinivasan Iyengar‐Animesh Raj 140.8 85.7 85.70
32 Hemant Jalan - Ashish Malhotra 59.4 36.2 39.6 75.76
33 Sukalyan Sarkar-Rajendra Sirohia 0.0 35.2 38.5 73.70
34 Pinaki Khan‐Prasunkumar 108.5 66.0 66.04
35 Swarnendu Banerjee & Rana Roy 0.0 44.0 22.0 66.00
36 Ayan Chatterjee - S Sadhukhan 39.6 24.1 14.9 25.4 64.40
37 Anurag Mohota - Basant Mohota 29.7 18.1 46.2 64.28
38 Joyrup Mullick‐Aritra Bhattacharya 82.5 50.2 13.2 63.42
39 Anil Padhye - Milind Athavale 0.0 58.9 58.90
40 Uttam Gupta & Animesh Raj 0.0 39.6 17.3 56.90
41 Anal Shah - Rajesh Dalal (not eligible as OCA) 91.7 55.8 55.82
42 Alok Daga‐Manas Mukherjee 91.4 55.6 55.64
43 Pramod Joshi‐CP Deshpande 39.6 24.1 30.8 54.90
44 B Satya‐Subhash Gupta 88 53.6 53.57
45 Indranath‐Chandan 52.8 32.1 19.8 51.94
46 Sukanta Das - Bhaskar Sarkar 29.7 18.1 33.0 51.08
47 Shailendra Chajed‐AJ Puranik 7.43 4.5 46.2 50.72
48 Anil Tikare‐Rajendra Bhiwandkar 82.5 50.2 50.22
49 Anil Padhye - Rajesh Dalal 0.0 26.4 22.0 48.40
50 Subir Majumdar - Sudhir Ganguly 79.2 48.2 48.21
51 Pinaki Khan - Subhasish Sarkar 0.0 45.7 45.70
52 Badal Das - CV Rao 74.8 45.5 45.53
53 Abhijit - Samir Basak 0.0 44.0 44.00
54 R Krishnan‐Ravi Goenka 59.4 36.2 7.4 43.56
55 Uttam Gupta - R Krishnan 70.4 42.9 42.85
56 Arun Bapat - Animesh Raj 70.4 42.9 42.85
57 Pradeep Anand ‐Siddharth Behuria 26.4 16.1 26.4 42.47
58 Sumit Mukherjee‐Rana Roy 66 40.2 40.17
59 Sayantan Kushari‐Amarnath Banerji 66 40.2 40.17
60 Rana Roy‐Shambhunath Ghosh 66 40.2 40.17
61 Arun Bapat - Gopinath Manna 66 40.2 40.17
62 Sunil Kumar‐SM Moin 26.4 16.1 21.5 37.52
63 Kr Venkatraman - Nirmal kumar jain 0.0 29.7 7.4 37.10
64 Uttam Gupta ‐ NRK Moorthy 59.4 36.2 36.16
65 Subrata Saha‐Rana Roy 59.4 36.2 36.16
66 Kaustabh Nandi‐Samir Basak 59.4 36.2 36.16
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67 Hema Deora‐Vinay Desai 59.4 36.2 36.16
68 Biswajit Poddar - Samir Basak 59.1 36.0 35.97
69 TV Ramani ‐ R Krishnan 0.0 35.2 35.20
70 Mithun Mukherjee - Prasun Mukherjee 0.0 35.2 35.20
71 Sanjay Sondhi-Subranshu Patnaik 0.0 35.2 35.20
72 Puneet Gangal-Satyabrata Mukherjee 9.9 6.0 19.8 7.4 33.23
73 JN Roy - SK Bandopadhyay 0.0 33.0 33.00
74 Sunit Chokshi - Milind Athavale 0.0 33.0 33.00
75 Arun Kumar Sinha & Siddharth Behura 0.0 32.5 32.50
76 Swapan Some & Sankar Narayan Ghose 0.0 32.2 32.20
77 Sukamal Das‐Pranab Roy 52.8 32.1 32.14
78 Soumya Das‐Anindya Bhattacharya 52.8 32.1 32.14
79 RS Gera - OP Agarwal 52.8 32.1 32.14
80 Puneet Gangal - Irbat Khan 52.8 32.1 32.14
81 Maneesh Bahuguna‐Prakash Hegde 52.8 32.1 32.14
82 Keshav Mathur - NK Sharma 52.8 32.1 32.14
83 B Roy‐TK Bhattacharya 52.8 32.1 32.14
84 Ashok Goel - Subhash Gupta 52.8 32.1 32.14
85 Sunit Chokshi - Swarnendu 0.0 30.8 30.80
86 Anand Samant‐Vinay Desai 0.0 30.8 30.80
87 Dibyendu Shee - Asoke Chatterjee 0.0 30.8 30.80
88 Ayan Mondal‐R Venkatesh 0.0 13.2 17.6 30.80
89 Ravi Raman - Amod Rele 0.0 30.8 30.80
90 TV Ramani‐Vijay Phaterphekar 49.5 30.1 30.13
91 Ravi Raman‐Subhash Bhavnani 49.5 30.1 30.13
92 Subash Bhavnani & Tvramani 0.0 19.8 9.9 29.70
93 Rajeshwar Tewari - B Satya 0.0 29.7 29.70
94 RK Sinha‐Chitlanga 46.2 28.1 28.12
95 Pritish Kushari - Sayantan Kushari 46.2 28.1 28.12
96 Chitlangia ‐Alok Daga 46.2 28.1 28.12
97 Anand Samant‐Milind Athavale 46.2 28.1 28.12
98 Anal Shah‐Keyzad Anklesaria (not eligible) 46.2 28.1 28.12
99 D. Vijay - Nirmal kumar jain 0.0 26.4 26.40
100 Arun Bapat - Sunil Machhar 0.0 26.4 26.40
101 Pinaki - A Bhattacharya 0.0 26.4 26.40
102 Subhash Gupta-Sunit Chokshi 42.9 26.1 26.11
103 Sandeep Thakral‐Subhash Gupta 42.9 26.1 26.11
104 Subir Majumdar ‐Biswajit Poddar 41.3 25.1 25.14
105  Pijush & Indranil Chakraborty 0.0 13.2 11.6 24.80
106 VM Lal‐Vijay Deshpande 39.6 24.1 24.10
107 VM Lal - R Sreedharan 39.6 24.1 24.10
108 V Rameshkumar - Partha Sarthi 39.6 24.1 24.10
109 TC Pant - PC Gupta 39.6 24.1 24.10
110 Sunil Machar‐Uttam Gupta 39.6 24.1 24.10
111 Sankar Acharya‐Sujit Bhattacharya 39.6 24.1 24.10
112 Ravi Goenka‐Arun Bapat 39.6 24.1 24.10
113 Prakash Bhandari - Amarjit 39.6 24.1 24.10
114 Kamal Mukherjee - Sumansen Gupta 39.6 24.1 24.10
115 DK Tewari - SK Bandopadhyay 39.6 24.1 24.10
116 Daya Dhaon - Biswajit Poddar 39.6 24.1 24.10
117 Amarnath Banerjee - Sourendra Dutta 39.6 24.1 24.10
118 Ajit Chakradeo ‐ P Khadloya 39.6 24.1 24.10
119 Ajay Bramhachari - Manas Muherjee 0.0 23.1 23.10
120 R Sreekrishnan - Afshar Majeed 0.0 23.1 23.10
121 Shankar Acharya - mrinal mukherjee 0.0 23.1 23.10
122 TV Ramani ‐ Rajmohan 37.4 22.8 22.77
123 Kr. Vijayanand - Pradeep Singh 37.13 22.6 22.60
124 Archie Sequiera - Ian Concessio 35.5 21.6 21.61
125 Suresh - Sailaranjan 0.0 21.5 21.50
126 Subhash Dhakras ‐ Rajeev Gulwani 0.0 21.5 21.50
127 Sankar Ghosh - Swapan Some 0.0 21.5 21.50
128 S Chakrabarti Bidyut Bhattacharjee 0.0 21.5 21.50
129 R Sridharan‐Rajendra Bhiwandkar 0.0 21.5 21.50
130 Animesh-Sapan 35.3 21.5 21.49
131 Animesh - DN Sinha 0.0 21.5 21.45
132 Uttam Gupta - Koushik Mukherjee 35.2 21.4 21.43
133 Richa Sriram‐Ranjan Bhattacharya 9.9 6.0 14.9 20.93
134 Arnab Ghosh & Babhrubahan Bose 0.0 20.6 20.60
135 Joyrup Mullick‐Binod Shaw 33 20.1 20.09
136 Pritam Fas - Souvik Kar 0.0 19.8 19.80
137 Pranab Roy - Debasish Bose 0.0 19.8 19.80
138 Pinaki Khan‐Animesh 0.0 19.8 19.80
139 Paban - Hasibul Hasan 0.0 19.8 19.80
140 Dr. Srinivas ‐ Rajmohan 0.0 19.8 19.80



141 D Vijay - Afshar Majeed 0.0 19.8 19.80
142 Mrinal kanti ghosh - S ray chaudhuri 0.0 19.8 19.80
143 Soumalya Ghosh-Shubham Acharya 0.0 19.8 19.80
144 Sunil Bhatia-N K Gupta 0.0 19.8 19.80
145 Sujit Basu - Ashutosh Banerji 0.0 19.8 19.80
146 Sowmik - Badal Das 0.0 19.8 19.80
147 Anand Samant - R Sridharan 0.0 19.8 19.80
148 Rajendra Gokhale - SK Iyengar 0.0 19.8 19.80
149 Pranab Roy - R Gulwani 0.0 19.8 19.80
150 R Krishnan - Prabhakar 0.0 19.8 19.80
151 Sunderram - Milind 0.0 19.8 19.80
152 Vinod Nanera‐Ramesh Agarwal 29.7 18.1 18.08
153 V Krishnan - Uttam Gupta 29.7 18.1 18.08
154 Sujit Bhattacharya‐Sankar Acharya 29.7 18.1 18.08
155 Sudhir Ganguly‐Bulu Saha 29.7 18.1 18.08
156 Subir Majumdar ‐Subrata Saha 29.7 18.1 18.08
157 Soham Sarkar‐CS Majumder 29.7 18.1 18.08
158 S R Dutta -  Dipak Paul 29.7 18.1 18.08
159 Ramesh Agarwal- Jitesh Agarwal 29.7 18.1 18.08
160 Rajendra Ray - Kalyan Kumar Roy 29.7 18.1 18.08
161 Prasum Mukherjee‐Amol Rele 29.7 18.1 18.08
162 Pranab Bardhan‐Suman Sengupta 29.7 18.1 18.08
163 Prakash Easwaran - Anirudh Prakash 29.7 18.1 18.08
164 Pradip‐Sisi 29.7 18.1 18.08
165 Pankaj Agarwal‐Prem Nima 29.7 18.1 18.08
166 Pallab‐Debasish 29.7 18.1 18.08
167 Manik Alam‐Sanjit Dey 29.7 18.1 18.08
168 Koushik Mukherjee - SL Sharma 29.7 18.1 18.08
169 Joyjit Sen Sarma - Paresh Gupta 29.7 18.1 18.08
170 Jitesh Agarwal‐Anil Vijaywarghiya 29.7 18.1 18.08
171 HS Bajoria‐R Sabherwal 29.7 18.1 18.08
172 Gopinath Manna‐Tushar Bedi 29.7 18.1 18.08
173 Dr Anil vijayawargia-Pankaj Agarwal 29.7 18.1 18.08
174 Bharati Dey‐Ravi Sabherwal 29.7 18.1 18.08
175 Ashim Karmarkar‐Tanmoy 29.7 18.1 18.08
176 AS Gupta - BPS Pai 29.7 18.1 18.08
177 Pankaj Doshi & Ian Concessio 0.0 17.3 17.30
178 Abhijit Chakraborty & Rana Roy 0.0 16.5 16.50
179 Swapan Some‐Swapan Dey 26.4 16.1 16.07
180 SR Bhattacharya‐Sankar Ghosh 26.4 16.1 16.07
181 Sapan Desai - Ayan Chatterjee 26.4 16.1 16.07
182 Indresh Agarwal‐Sushil Agarwal 26.4 16.1 16.07
183 Col Sabherwal‐Asit Kundu 26.4 16.1 16.07
184 Siddharth Behuria‐Puneet Gangal 25.3 15.4 15.40
185 Sarthak Behuria‐Sutanu Behuria 25.3 15.4 15.40
186 C M Kulkarni - K. N. Shyamunder 0.0 14.9 14.90
187 Ravichandran - Sandip Dang 0.0 14.9 14.90
188 Sagar Bhuiya - Sumita Dasgupta 0.0 14.9 14.90
189 Shibhath Dey Sarkar - PS Mukherjee 0.0 14.9 14.90
190 Sowmik Das - Kajal Das 0.0 14.9 14.90
191 Stanley Nazareth - Sukrit Vijayakar 0.0 14.9 14.90
192 Sumit Bhaumik - Badal Das 0.0 14.9 14.90
193 Swapan Sardar - Sumit Saha 0.0 14.9 14.90
194 Moloy Mondal - Pijush Kanti Baroi 0.0 14.9 14.90
195 Debasish Bose‐Indranil 0.0 14.9 14.90
196 R Krishnan ‐ Kr Venkatraman 22 13.4 13.39
197 Niranjan ‐ R Kannan 22 13.4 13.39
198 Gopinath Manna -Vinay Desai 22 13.4 13.39
199 Debabrata Majumdar - Sandeep Datta 22 13.4 13.39
200 Bhabesh Saha-Sukamal Das 22 13.4 13.39
201 Ashok Goel- Gopinath Manna 22 13.4 13.39
202 Debasish Bose‐Swapan Dey 0.0 13.2 13.20
203 Sandeep Thakral & Maneesh Bahuguna 0.0 13.2 13.20
204 chetan & yogesh shah 0.0 13.2 13.20
205 Deven Doshi & Rajul Dalal 0.0 13.2 13.20
206 Anant & Rajesh Somani 0.0 13.2 13.20
207 Sabyasachi Sadhukhan & soumya das 0.0 13.2 13.20
208 Swaminathan K S & sriram 0.0 13.2 13.20
209 Anant Vikram Somani - Rahul Khambete 0.0 13.2 13.20
210 Sarasjit Majumder-Ashok Sinha 19.8 12.1 12.05
211 Richa Sriram‐Joyjit Sen Sarma 19.8 12.1 12.05
212 Joyjit Sen Sarma - Biswajit Poddar 0.0 11.6 11.60
213 Bikash Dutta - Subrata Sadhukhan 0.0 11.6 11.60
214 A Mohan - AS Gupta 0.0 11.6 11.60



215 Uday Moitra - Terrenace Rego 17.6 10.7 10.71
216 Prakash Dalvi‐Raman Girdhardas 17.6 10.7 10.71
217 Pinaki Khan‐Biswajit Poddar 17.6 10.7 10.71
218 Koushik - D Vijay 17.6 10.7 10.71
219 Rana Roy‐Biswajit Poddar 17.3 10.5 10.53
220 SG Surve ‐ SB Khanolkar 16.5 10.0 10.04
221 SB Shinde ‐ A Prabhu 16.5 10.0 10.04
222 Sandeep Datta - Sukamal Das 16.5 10.0 10.04
223 Lyn Nazareth ‐ Stanley Nazareth 16.5 10.0 10.04
224 JV Ramanamurthy‐J Shekar 16.5 10.0 10.04
225 Jaggy Shivdasani ‐ Arun Bapat 16.5 10.0 10.04
226 Bhaskar Ganguly‐Sanjit Dey 16.5 10.0 10.04
227 Anal Shah ‐ Milind Athavale (not eligible) 16.5 10.0 10.04
228 Manohar Karmarkar - Nirmal Jain 0.0 9.9 9.90
229   Subir Majumdar - Aloke Sadhu 0.0 9.9 9.90
230 S Krishnan - S Tembey 0.0 9.9 9.90
231 Puneet Gangal-Subir Majumdar 0.0 9.9 9.90
232 Sunit Chokshi - Ariz Anklesaria 15.4 9.4 9.37
233 Bhabesh Saha - Kalyan 14.9 9.1 9.07
234 Anand Samant - Ajay Khare 14.9 9.1 9.07
235 Suryanarayana ‐ Nageswar Rao 13.2 8.0 8.03
236 PBG Tilak ‐ K Vijaykumar 13.2 8.0 8.03
237 MD Chowdhury ‐ Veerbhadhra Rao 13.2 8.0 8.03
238 Dipak Santra‐Bhaskar Sarkar 13.2 8.0 8.03
239 Daya Dhaon‐Dipak Santra 13.2 8.0 8.03
240 Shirish Karkarey & Nitin Shah 0.0 7.4 7.40
241 Abhijit Chakraborty - Samir Basak 0.0 7.4 7.40
242 Yashpal & Rahul Agarwal 0.0 7.4 7.40
243 Nirmal Jain - Rahul Shetty 0.0 7.4 7.40
244 Anil Padhye‐Vinay Desai 11.6 7.1 7.06
245 AK Upadhyay‐Girish Kumar 11.6 7.1 7.06
246 SN Ghosh ‐ Biswajit Poddar 11 6.7 6.70
247 Bhabesh Saha‐V Rameshkumar 11 6.7 6.70
248 WG.Cdr. G.K.Johri -  Shantanu Rastogi 9.9 6.0 6.03
249 TC Pant‐Rajesh Jain 9.9 6.0 6.03
250 Suresh Bhattacharya - Swapan Some 9.9 6.0 6.03
251 Subir Majundar - AK Sinha 9.9 6.0 6.03
252 Srinivasa Reddy - Ajay Yadnik 9.9 6.0 6.03
253 SR Das - Saswath 9.9 6.0 6.03
254 SK Iyengar - Dr Srinivas 9.9 6.0 6.03
255 R Nanda‐BS Gupta 9.9 6.0 6.03
256 Puneet Gangal‐Sk Sharma 9.9 6.0 6.03
257 Pritish Kushari‐Swarnendu Banerji 9.9 6.0 6.03
258 Prasun Mukherjee‐Abhijit Chakraborty 9.9 6.0 6.03
259 P Sridhar‐D Vijay 9.9 6.0 6.03
260 Narayana Rao - Ramchandra Rao 9.9 6.0 6.03
261 Mukesh Shivdasani - Mangalam Punj 9.9 6.0 6.03
262 Jm Shah‐Uttam Gupta 9.9 6.0 6.03
263 GV Rao -PBG Tilak 9.9 6.0 6.03
264 Binod Shaw - Sarbeshwar Das 9.9 6.0 6.03
265 Arvind Vaidya-Vikrant Mehta 9.9 6.0 6.03
266 Anil Padhye & Kalpana Misra 9.9 6.0 6.03
267 Anil Padhye - Ravi Dudhane 9.9 6.0 6.03
268 Anbazhagan - Chandra Mohan 9.9 6.0 6.03
269 Anand Samant - Pankaj Kapadia 9.9 6.0 6.03
270 Ajay Bagaria - Alok Sadhu 9.9 6.0 6.03
271 Tushare Bedi ‐ Raju Bhiwandkar 8.8 5.4 5.36
272 Ravindran‐Pritam Das 8.8 5.4 5.36
273 Sankar Acharya‐Swapan Some 7.43 4.5 4.52
274 S Das‐Pallab Roy 7.43 4.5 4.52
275 Parimal Vahalia‐Kaustubh Deodhar 7.43 4.5 4.52
276 Kingshuk‐AB Chakraborty 7.43 4.5 4.52
277 Kaustubh Nandi‐Sumit Mukherjee 7.43 4.5 4.52
278 Girish Kumar - AK Upadhyay 7.43 4.5 4.52
279 DK Tewari - Prakash Bhandari 7.43 4.5 4.52
280 Aloke Sardar‐Tapas Choudhari 7.43 4.5 4.52
281 Arvind Vaidya - Dr Mukund 7.4 4.5 4.50
282 R Sreekrishnan‐P Sridhar 6.6 4.0 4.02
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1 Rajeev Khandelwal‐Himani Khandelwal 159.50 58.0 137.5 19.0 56.1 22 292.59
2 Kiran Nadar‐B Satya 326.20 118.6 86.9 39.6 22 267.11
3 Bindiya Naidoo ‐ Priya Ranjan Sinha 115.23 41.9 44.0 61.6 147.50
4 Marianne - Sandeep Karmarkar 69.30 25.2 44.0 24.75 22 115.95
5 Akanksha Vyas‐P Sridharan 59.40 21.6 63.8 19.8 105.20
6 Abhijit Chakroborty & Asha Sharma 33.00 12.0 66 78.00
7 Bharati Dey‐R Krishnan 0.0 68.75 68.75
8 Subhash Gupta - Puja Batra 29.70 10.8 41.8 52.60
9 Vasanti Shah & Satyabrata Mukherjee 75.90 27.6 22 49.60

10 Arun Jain - Gopika Tandon 84.15 30.6 14.85 45.45
11 Monica Jajoo - Sumit Mukherjee 29.70 10.8 30.25 41.05
12 Hema Deora & Rana Roy 0.0 35.2 35.20
13 Somesh & Monica Jajoo 39.60 14.4 14.9 29.30
14 Hema Deora‐Gopinath Manna 39.60 14.4 14.85 29.25
15 Rima Anand & Arvind Vaidya 22.00 8.0 15.4 23.40
16 Hema Deora‐Vinay Desai 59.40 21.6 21.60
17 Subhashree Basu - Dipankar Halder 0.0 19.8 19.80
18 Andrey Purushottam & Devi Bhatnagar 0.0 19.8 19.80
19 Richa Sriram‐Ranjan Bhattacharya 9.90 3.6 14.9 18.50
20 Daisy Singh - Pijush 0.0 17.6 17.60
21 Anil Padhye & Kalpana Misra 47.30 17.2 17.20
22 Bharati Dey‐Sujit Basu 44.00 16.0 16.00
23 Subir Majumder - Veena Bobb 0.0 15.4 15.40
24 Dr Nikita Kamal - AK Sinha 22.00 8.0 7.4 15.40
25 Vasanti Shah & Pinaki Khan 0.0 14.85 14.85
26 Pradeepanand Singh - Kalpana Gujjar 14.85 14.85
27 Vasanti Shah - Kaushik Mukherjee 14.85 14.85
28 Ambrish Wadera & Devi Bhatnagar 37.40 13.6 13.60
29 Hema Deora - Subrata Saha 34.65 12.6 12.60
30 Akanksha Vyas‐R Venkatesh 30.80 11.2 11.20
31 Bharati Dey‐Ravi Sabherwal 29.70 10.8 10.80
32 Ravi Dudhane - Lina Mayadas 29.70 10.8 10.80
33 Geeta Lakhani - Gopinath Manna 29.70 10.8 10.80
34 Sindhu Kuruvilla & Karthik Srinivasan 0.0 9.9 9.90
35 Namit Sharma & Smita Govilkar 0.0 9.9 9.90
36 Rajendra Sirohia - Alka Jain 0.0 9.9 9.90
37 Ambrish Wadera & Sheena Singh 0.0 9.9 9.90
38 Arun Bapat - Poonam Surana 0.0 9.9 9.90
39 Deepika Mehta - Sm Moin 0.0 9.9 9.90
40 Gautam Suri - Nandini Prasad 0.0 9.9 9.90
41 Koushik Mukherjee & Sujata Puranik 0.0 9.9 9.90
42 Shambhu Ghosh - Tara Laroia 0.0 9.9 9.90
43 Maneesh Bahuguna - Savleen Thadani 22.00 8.0 8.00
44 Richa Sriram‐Joyjit Sen Sarma 19.80 7.2 7.20
45 Vasanti Shah & Andre Purushottam 19.80 7.2 7.20
46 Jeroo Mango & Ivan Alphonso 17.60 6.4 6.40
47 Ingale V A & Rishipathak Snehlata 9.90 3.6 3.60
48 Rita Bhagwati & Ravi Goenka 9.90 3.6 3.60
49 R A Agarwal & Aparna 9.90 3.6 3.60
50 Sheetal Bansal - Dr Vipul Jain 9.90 3.6 3.60
51 K Dalmia - H Bajoria 9.90 3.6 3.60
52 Jesal Dabriwala - TV Ramani 9.90 3.6 3.60
53 Vasanti Shah  - Andrey Purushottam 3.70 1.3 1.35

MIXED
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1 Puja Batra ‐ Asha Sharma 86.90 43.45 33.0 29.7 22.0 128.15
2 Bharati Dey & Vasanti Shah 39.60 19.80 19.8 22.0 61.60
3 Hema Deora - Marianne Karmarkar 15.40 7.70 37.4 45.10
4 Feroza Chothia - Aparna Sain 44.00 22.00 22.0 44.00
5 Devi Bhatnagar & Tara Laroia 0.00 39.6 39.60
6 Bindiya & Nikita Kamal 22.00 11.00 19.8 30.80
7 Geeta Lakhani - Tutu Narula 0.00 22.0 22.00
8 Manjit Oberai & Sheetal Bansal 0.00 22.0 22.00
9 Alka Jain & MadhuMalti Jain 41.80 20.90 20.90

10 Richa Shriram - Meenal Thakur 9.90 4.95 15.4 20.35
11 Deepika Mehta - Anjali Talwar 0.00 19.8 19.80
12 Rupa Bakeri ‐ Alka Khsirsagar 39.60 19.80 19.80
13 Meenal Thakur ‐ Nikita Kamal 39.60 19.80 19.80
14 Amita Raythata & Usha Kabra 0.00 17.6 17.60
15 Dr.Nikita Kamal & Rita Choksi 33.00 16.50 16.50
16 Sherien Ryan & Srihari Varghese 0.00 15.4 15.40
17 Bindiya Kohli & Poonam Surana 0.00 15.4 15.40
18 Satyavati Vasanth - Majorie Texeira 29.70 14.85 14.85
19 Rita Bhagwati & Tara Laroia 27.50 13.75 0.0 13.75
20 Reena Pal & Vibha Desai 0.00 9.9 9.90
21 Mamta Vaidya & Ruta Kango 0.00 9.9 9.90
22 Rachel William Joseph & Dr Ekta Chadha 0.00 9.9 9.90
23 Kalpana Gurjar - Vidhya Patel 0.00 9.9 9.90
24 Alka Kshirsagar - Usha Kabra 0.00 9.9 9.90
25 Lakshmi Chari & Sathyavathi Vasanth 0.00 9.9 9.90
26 Jesal Dabriwala & Monica Jajoo 0.00 9.9 9.90
27 Rachel W Joseph - Sujata Puranik 19.80 9.90 9.90
28 Sunanda Ranade & Aditi Sahasrabuddhe 17.60 8.80 0.0 8.80
29 Aditi Sahasrabuddhe - Sunanda Ranade 17.60 8.80 8.80
30 Hema Date & Sushma Karandikar 15.40 7.70 0.0 7.70
31 Bindiya Naidoo - Rekha B 15.40 7.70 7.70
32 Bina Malhotra & Nita Banerji 9.90 4.95 0.0 4.95
33 Rupa Bakeri & Manjusha Yadav 9.90 4.95 0.0 4.95
34 Maya Rana -Kalpa Gopal 9.90 4.95 4.95
35 Nandini Prasad & Devi Bhatnagar 9.90 4.95 4.95
36 Madhu Agrawal & Poonam Datta 9.90 4.95 4.95
37 Shama Rajderkar & Vandana Kulkarni 9.90 4.95 4.95

WOMEN



44.0 39.6 35.2 30.8 19.8 33.0 29.7 26.4 21.5 13.2 33.0 29.7 26.4 23.1 14.9 44.0 39.6 35.2 30.8 19.8 33.0 29.7 26.4 21.5 13.2 33.0 29.7 26.4 23.1 14.9 44.0 39.6 35.2 30.8 19.8

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH ‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4 -5TH
6 ‐

8TH
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

5TH ‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH ‐
8TH

TOTAL

1 Raju Tolani‐Ajay Khare 30.8 44.0 26.4 33.0 19.8 154.0
2 Rajeev Khandelwal‐Himani Khandelwal 35.2 33.0 26.4 19.8 23.1 137.5

3 Sumit Mukherjee‐Debabrata Majumder 39.6 29.7 33 29.7 132.0

4 R Venkatesh‐Arvind Srinivasan 35.2 33.0 19.8 39.6 127.6

5 Gopinath Manna - Sandip Datta 39.6 26.4 19.8 33 118.8

6 Sandeep Thakral‐Jaggy Shivdasani 44 13.2 29.7 29.7 116.6

7 Srinivasan & Maneesh Bahuguna 33.0 19.8 39.6 92.4

8 Kaustabh Nandi - Sagnik Roy 33.0 39.6 19.8 92.4

9 Sayantan Kushari - Kaustubh Bendre 33.0 39.6 19.8 92.4

10 Kiran Nadar‐B Satya 44 13.2 29.7 86.9

11 Rajeshwar Tewari‐Keyzad Anklesaria 44 13.2 29.7 86.9

12 P Sridhar‐S Sunderram 14.9 29.7 33.0 77.6

13 Rana Roy‐Sayantan Kushari 39.6 33 72.6

14 S Vijayraghavan - Vasudevan 29.7 14.9 19.8 64.4

15 Akanksha Vyas‐P Sridharan 19.8 44.0 63.8

16 Anil Padhye - Milind Athavale 14.9 44.0 58.9

17 R Krishnan - R Raghavendra 29.7 23.1 52.8

18 Binod Shaw - Sanjit Dey 29.7 19.8 49.5

19 Sukamal Das‐Subrata Saha 29.7 19.8 49.5

20 Anurag Mohota - Basant Mohota 19.8 26.4 46.2

21 Shailendra Chajed‐AJ Puranik 19.8 26.4 46.2

22 Shibhnath Sarkar‐Pranab Bardhan 19.8 26.4 46.2

23 Pinaki Khan - Subhasish Sarkar 14.9 30.8 45.7

24 Bindiya Naidoo ‐ Priya Ranjan Sinha 13.2 30.8 44.0

25 Marianne - Sandeep Karmarkar 13.2 30.8 44.0
26 Swarnendu Banerjee & Rana Roy 44.0 44.0
27 Abhijit - Samir Basak 44.0 44.0

28 Hemant Jalan - Ashish Malhotra 39.6 39.6
29 Uttam Gupta & Animesh Raj 39.6 39.6
30 Mithun Mukherjee - Prasun Mukherjee 35.2 35.2

31 Sanjay Sondhi-Subranshu Patnaik 35.2 35.2

32 Sukalyan Sarkar-Rajendra Sirohia 35.2 35.2

33 TV Ramani ‐ R Krishnan 35.2 35.2
34 Subhash Gupta‐Sapan Desai 35.2 35.2
35 Ashok Goel‐Kr Venkatraman 35.2 35.2
36 Bhabesh Saha‐Shambhunath Ghosh 35.2 35.2
37 JN Roy - SK Bandopadhyay 19.8 13.2 33.0

38 Puja Batra ‐ Asha Sharma 19.8 13.2 33.0

39 Sukanta Das - Bhaskar Sarkar 19.8 13.2 33.0

40 Sunit Chokshi - Milind Athavale 33.0 33.0

41 Anand Samant‐Vinay Desai 30.8 30.8

42 Dibyendu Shee - Asoke Chatterjee 30.8 30.8

43 Sunit Chokshi - Swarnendu 30.8 30.8

44 Ravi Raman - Amod Rele 30.8 30.8
45 Pramod Joshi‐CP Deshpande 30.8 30.8
46 Rajeshwar Tewari - B Satya 29.7 29.7

47 Kr Venkatraman - Nirmal kumar jain 29.7 29.7

48 D. Vijay - Nirmal kumar jain 26.4 26.4

50 Pradeep Anand ‐Siddharth Behuria 26.4 26.4

51 Arun Bapat - Sunil Machhar 26.4 26.4

52 Anil Padhye - Rajesh Dalal 26.4 26.4

53 Pinaki - A Bhattacharya 26.4 26.4

54 Badal Das‐Partha Sarthi Mukherjee 26.4 26.4

55 Ajay Bramhachari - Manas Muherjee 23.1 23.1

56 R Sreekrishnan - Afshar Majeed 23.1 23.1

57 Shankar Acharya - mrinal mukherjee 23.1 23.1

58 Dipak Poddar‐Jitu Solani 21.5 19.8 41.3

59 R Sridharan‐Rajendra Bhiwandkar 21.5 21.5

60 RA Agarwal‐Abhijit Sarkar 21.5 21.5

61 S Chakrabarti Bidyut Bhattacharjee 21.5 21.5

62 Sankar Ghosh - Swapan Some 21.5 21.5

63 Subhash Dhakras ‐ Rajeev Gulwani 21.5 21.5

64 Suresh - Sailaranjan 21.5 21.5

65 Animesh - DN Sinha 21.5 21.5

66 Sunil Kumar‐SM Moin 21.5 21.5

67 Mrinal kanti ghosh - S ray chaudhuri 19.8 19.8

68 Soumalya Ghosh-Shubham Acharya 19.8 19.8

69 Subash Bhavnani & Tvramani 19.8 19.8

70 Sujit Basu - Ashutosh Banerji 19.8 19.8

71 Sunil Bhatia-N K Gupta 19.8 19.8

OPEN TEAMS RANKING POINTS

Winter Nationals 2020 Bhartia 2021 Shree Cement Summer Nationals Interstate National MastersHCL



72 D Vijay - Afshar Majeed 19.8 19.8

73 Dr. Srinivas ‐ Rajmohan 19.8 19.8

74 Paban - Hasibul Hasan 19.8 19.8

75 Pinaki Khan‐Animesh 19.8 19.8

76 Pranab Roy - Debasish Bose 19.8 19.8

77 Pritam Fas - Souvik Kar 19.8 19.8

78 Anand Samant - R Sridharan 19.8 19.8

79 Rajendra Gokhale - SK Iyengar 19.8 19.8

80 Pranab Roy - R Gulwani 19.8 19.8
82 Puneet Gangal-Satyabrata Mukherjee 19.8 19.8
83 R Krishnan - Prabhakar 19.8 19.8

84 Sunderram - Milind 19.8 19.8

85 C M Kulkarni - K. N. Shyamunder 14.9 14.9

86 Ravichandran - Sandip Dang 14.9 14.9

87 Sagar Bhuiya - Sumita Dasgupta 14.9 14.9

88 Shibhath Dey Sarkar - PS Mukherjee 14.9 14.9

89 Sowmik Das - Kajal Das 14.9 14.9

90 Stanley Nazareth - Sukrit Vijayakar 14.9 14.9

91 Sumit Bhaumik - Badal Das 14.9 14.9

92 Swapan Sardar - Sumit Saha 14.9 14.9

93 Ayan Chatterjee - S Sadhukhan 14.9 14.9

94 Somesh & Monica Jajoo 14.9 14.9

95 Richa Sriram‐Ranjan Bhattacharya 14.9 14.9

96 Debasish Bose‐Indranil 14.9 14.9

97 Moloy Mondal - Pijush Kanti Baroi 14.9 14.9

98  Pijush & Indranil Chakraborty 13.2 13.2

99 Debasish Bose‐Swapan Dey 13.2 13.2

100 Ayan Mondal‐R Venkatesh 13.2 13.2

101 Sandeep Thakral & Maneesh Bahuguna 13.2 13.2

102 Kiran Nadar & Rajeshwar Tewari 13.2 13.2

103 chetan & yogesh shah 13.2 13.2

104 Deven Doshi & Rajul Dalal 13.2 13.2

105 Anant & Rajesh Somani 13.2 13.2

106 Joyrup Mullick‐Aritra Bhattacharya 13.2 13.2

107 Sabyasachi Sadhukhan & soumya das 13.2 13.2

108 Swaminathan K S & sriram 13.2 13.2

109 Soumalya Ghosh-Shubham Acharya 0.0



22.0 19.8 17.6 15.5 9.9 16.5 14.9 13.2 11.6 7.4 16.5 14.9 13.2 11.6 7.4 16.5 14.9 13.2 11.6 7.4 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.5 9.9 16.5 14.9 13.2 11.6 7.4 16.5 14.9 13.2 11.6 7.4 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.5 9.9
1 2 3 4 "5-8 1 2 3 4 "5-8 1 2 3 4 "5-8 1 2 3 4 "5-8 1 2 3 4 "5-8 Total

1 Sumit Mukherjee‐Debabrata Majumder 13.2 7.40 13.2 19.8 53.60
2 Rajeshwar Tewari‐Keyzad Anklesaria 14.9 15.5 16.5 46.90
3 Sukalyan Sarkar-Rajendra Sirohia 16.5 22.0 38.50
4 Sukamal Das‐Subrata Saha 9.90 7.4 16.5 33.80
5 Arun Kumar Sinha & Siddharth Behura 14.9 17.6 32.50
6 Swapan Some & Sankar Narayan Ghose 7.4 14.9 9.9 32.20
7 Ayan Chatterjee - S Sadhukhan 9.90 15.50 25.40
8 Binod Shaw - Sanjit Dey 16.5 7.4 23.90
9 Subhash Gupta‐Sapan Desai 7.4 14.9 22.30

10 S Vijayraghavan - Vasudevan 22.0 22.00
11 Swarnendu Banerjee & Rana Roy 22.0 22.00
12 Arnab Ghosh & Babhrubahan Bose 7.4 13.2 20.60
13 Indranath‐Chandan 19.8 19.80
14 Sandeep Thakral‐Jaggy Shivdasani 19.8 19.80
15 Sowmik - Badal Das 9.90 9.9 19.80
16 Rajeev Khandelwal‐Himani Khandelwal 7.4 11.6 19.00
17 Ayan Mondal‐R Venkatesh 17.6 17.60
18 Kaustabh Nandi - Sagnik Roy 17.6 17.60
19 Pankaj Doshi & Ian Concessio 9.90 7.4 17.30
20 Uttam Gupta & Animesh Raj 9.90 7.40 17.30
21 Abhijit Chakraborty & Rana Roy 16.5 16.50
22 Raju Tolani‐Ajay Khare 15.5 15.50
23 R Krishnan - R Raghavendra 14.9 14.90
24 Dipak Santra‐Anirudhh Bhattacharjee 13.2 13.20
25 Anant Vikram Somani - Rahul Khambete 13.2 13.20
26 Joyjit Sen Sarma - Biswajit Poddar 11.6 11.60
27  Pijush & Indranil Chakraborty 11.6 11.60
28 Bikash Dutta - Subrata Sadhukhan 11.6 11.60
29 A Mohan - AS Gupta 11.6 11.60
30 Manohar Karmarkar - Nirmal Jain 9.90 9.90
31   Subir Majumdar - Aloke Sadhu 9.90 9.90
32 Subash Bhavnani & Tvramani 9.90 9.90
33 Puneet Gangal-Subir Majumdar 9.9 9.90
34 S Krishnan - S Tembey 9.9 9.90
35 Shirish Karkarey & Nitin Shah 7.4 7.40
36 R Krishnan‐Ravi Goenka 7.4 7.40
37  Gautam Suri & Nandini Prasad 7.4 7.40
38 Bhabesh Saha‐Shambhunath Ghosh 7.4 7.40
39 Subhash Gupta‐Arun Bapat 7.40 7.40
40 Abhijit Chakraborty - Samir Basak 7.40 7.40
41 Dr Nikita Kamal - Ak Sinha 7.40 7.40
42 Kr Venkatraman - Nirmal kumar jain 7.4 7.40
43 Yashpal & Rahul Agarwal 7.4 7.40
44 Puneet Gangal-Satyabrata Mukherjee 7.4 7.40
45 Nirmal Jain - Rahul Shetty 7.4 7.40

OPEN EVENTS PAIRS RANKING POINT
Winter Nationals 2020 National Pairs Bhartia Shree Cement Summer Nationals Interstate HCL National Masters



22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 33.0 29.7 26.4 23.1 14.85 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 33.0 29.7 26.4 23.1 14.85

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH ‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH ‐
8TH

TOTAL

1 Bharati Dey‐R Krishnan 14.85 9.9 22 22 68.75
2 Abhijit Chakroborty & Asha Sharma 33.0 33 66.00
3 Bindiya Naidoo ‐ Priya Ranjan Sinha 26.4 17.6 17.6 61.60
4 Rajeev Khandelwal‐Himani Khandelwal 9.9 23.1 23.1 56.10
5 Subhash Gupta - Puja Batra 22 19.8 41.80
6 Kiran Nadar‐B Satya 29.7 9.9 39.60
7 Hema Deora & Rana Roy 15.4 19.8 35.20
8 Monica Jajoo - Sumit Mukherjee 15.4 14.85 30.25
9 Marianne - Sandeep Karmarkar 14.85 9.9 24.75
10 Vasanti Shah & Satyabrata Mukherjee 22 22.00
11 Akanksha Vyas‐P Sridharan 9.9 9.9 19.80
12 Andrey Purushottam & Devi Bhatnagar 19.8 19.80
13 Subhashree Basu - Dipankar Halder 19.8 19.80
14 Daisy Singh - Pijush 17.6 17.60
15 Rima Anand & Arvind Vaidya 15.4 15.40
16 Subir Majumder - Veena Bobb 15.4 15.40
17 Arun Jain - Gopika Tandon 14.85 14.85
18 Hema Deora‐Gopinath Manna 14.85 14.85
19 Pradeepanand Singh - Kalpana Gujjar 14.85 14.85
20 Vasanti Shah - Kaushik Mukherjee 14.85 14.85
21 Vasanti Shah & Pinaki Khan 14.85 14.85
22 Ambrish Wadera & Sheena Singh 9.9 9.90
23 Arun Bapat - Poonam Surana 9.9 9.90
24 Deepika Mehta - Sm Moin 9.9 9.90
25 Gautam Suri - Nandini Prasad 9.9 9.90
26 Koushik Mukherjee & Sujata Puranik 9.9 9.90
27 Namit Sharma & Smita Govilkar 9.9 9.90

Rajendra Sirohia - Alka Jain 9.9 9.90
Shambhu Ghosh - Tara Laroia 9.9 9.90

Sindhu Kuruvilla & Karthik Srinivasan 9.9 9.90

MIXED EVENTS RANKING POINTS
National Mixed 2020Winter National 2020 KK Bhatnagar Memorial Summer  National Fenesta National Mixed 2021



22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9 22.0 19.8 17.6 15.4 9.9

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH
5TH 

‐
8TH

TOTAL

1 Puja Batra ‐ Asha Sharma 19.8 9.9 29.7
2 Bindiya & Nikita Kamal 9.9 9.9 19.8
3 Devi Bhatnagar & Tara Laroia 22 17.6 39.6
4 Hema Deora - Marianne Karmarkar 17.6 19.8 37.4
5 Geeta Lakhani - Tutu Narula 22 22.0
6 Manjit Oberai & Sheetal Bansal 22 22.0
7 Deepika Mehta - Anjali Talwar 19.8 19.8
8 Bharati Dey & Vasanti Shah 9.9 9.9 19.8
9 Amita Raythata & Usha Kabra 17.6 17.6

10 Sunanda Ranade & Aditi Sahasrabuddhe 0.0
11 Sherien Ryan & Srihari Varghese 15.4 15.4
12 Richa Shriram - Meenal Thakur 15.4 15.4
13 Bindiya Kohli & Poonam Surana 15.4 15.4
14 Hema Date & Sushma Karandikar 0.0
15 Reena Pal & Vibha Desai 9.9 9.9
16 Mamta Vaidya & Ruta Kango 9.9 9.9
17 Rachel William Joseph & Dr Ekta Chadha 9.9 9.9
18 Kalpana Gurjar - Vidhya Patel 9.9 9.9
19 Alka Kshirsagar - Usha Kabra 9.9 9.9
20 Lakshmi Chari & Sathyavathi Vasanth 9.9 9.9
21 Jesal Dabriwala & Monica Jajoo 9.9 9.9
22 Alka & Madhu Malti Jain 0.0
23 Bina Malhotra & Nita Banerji 0.0
24 Rupa Bakeri & Manjusha Yadav 0.0
25 Rita Bhagwati & Tara Laroia 0.0

Winter National
LADIES EVENTS RANKING POINTS

Fenesta Summer National


